PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

COLONIAL HERITAGE CLUB NAMED TOP PICK IN THE KNOT BEST OF WEDDINGS 2011

Williamsburg, VA (January 24, 2011) – Bonny Young, Director of Sales & Marketing, is pleased to announce that Colonial Heritage Club has been selected as a 2011 winner in **The Knot Best of Weddings,** a special section in *The Knot DC, Maryland, Virginia* magazine and on the website from The Knot (NASDAQ: KNOT; www.theknot.com), the number-one wedding resource that's most trusted by brides. The winners are chosen nationwide out of the entire pool of wedding industry professionals, whether they advertise with The Knot or not. The winners for 2011 were chosen across 19 categories by brides through reviews on the WeddingChannel.com and through our "exit surveys" brides receive after their wedding. The Knot editorial department then follows up on all of the reviews and feedback by researching and vetting each top company to ensure they have quality picks.

The Knot Best of Weddings 2011 provides a "by brides, for brides" guide to the top wedding professionals across the country, and is a must-have when it comes to selecting the best-of-the-best wedding resources. From New York florists and Seattle bridal salons to DC makeup artists, engaged couples will find detailed feedback on local wedding businesses reviewed by thousands of newlyweds who had great things to say.

"It is a great honor to be chosen as one of the top wedding venues in our region. Colonial Heritage strives to provide exceptional service and food to every guest, and prides itself on the being the best venue in the area for weddings and events," explains Bonny Young. "We are all very happy to be recognized by the many bride and grooms coming through our doors. We are looking forward to exceeding the expectations for our 2011 weddings, and while we are already taking reservations for 2012, we have a few dates still open in 2011 for those looking to find the perfect site for their perfect day."

About The Knot Inc.

The Knot Inc. (NASDAQ: KNOT; www.theknot.com) is a leading lifestage media company. The Company's flagship brand, The Knot, is the nation's leading wedding resource, reaching well over a million engaged couples each year through the #1 wedding website, TheKnot.com. Other products from The Knot include *The Knot* national and local magazines, The Knot books (published by Random House and Chronicle) and television programming bearing The Knot name (aired on the Style and Comcast Networks). The Company also owns WeddingChannel.com, the most visited wedding gift registry website.

About Colonial Heritage Club

Williamsburg, VA – Colonial Heritage is a gated community located just minutes from the historic triangle boasting a par 72 championship course designed by the renowned Arthur Hills. The course covers 175 acres and plays 7000 yards from the back tees. Colonial Heritage is recognized as having the best course conditions in Williamsburg by Golf Links. Both the golf course and dining facilities are open to the public giving its guests a private club experience in a public setting.

The clubhouse is a 25,000 square foot British- Colonial style design encompassing one of the largest ballrooms in the area. Colonial Heritage Club offers visitors and residents an inviting location for championship golf, fine and casual dining as well as an unparalleled site for hosting weddings and special events of up to 350 people. Colonial Heritage is a KemperSports managed facility.

For more information, visit www.colonialheritageclub.com